Date Range: from 01/01/24 to 01/31/24

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No Salesperson
Date No

WEFCL-FM

Total WFCL-FM

Printed by: 500917kpage

01/28/2024
01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024
01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

MC-1240125409
MC-1240125419

MC-1240125420

MC-1240125424

MC-1240125446

MC-1240125460

MC-1240125464

MC-1240125470

MC-1240125471

MCC-1240125402

MCC-1240125403

MCC-1240125405

MCC-1240125410

MCC-1240125411

MCC-1240125421

MCC-1240125425

MCC-1240125426

MCC-1240125430

MCC-1240125431

MCC-1240125432

MCC-1240125439

MCC-1240125456

MCC-1240125457

MCC-1240125461

MCC-1240125463

MCC-1240125475

MCC-1240125478

MCC-1240125481

MCC-1240125486

MCC-1240125494

MCC-1240125495

MCC-1240125501

MCC-1240125502

MCC-1240125507

MCC-1240125511

CC-1240125416
CC-1240125512

IN-1240125406

IN-1240125412

IN-1240125413

IN-1240125414

IN-1240125434

Optique Eyecare Eyewear
Aventura Community School
Parnassus Books

Pastaria

St. George's Episcopal Church
Christ Church Cathedral

Home Living Nashville

Kay Quinn Financial, LLC
Nashville Opera Association
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
OZ Arts Nashville

reRevity Farms

Encompass Health Rehab
Goodwill Industries of MidTN-D
Vanderbilt-Osher Lifelong
Vanderbilt-Talented Youth
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

Rogers, Shea & Spanos
Argent Trust

Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Bartlett Tree Experts

E3 Innovate

WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
Bare Bones Butcher

Belmont Univ - Marketing
Community Foundation

Wang Vision Institute

Howell Allen Clinic

Stites and Harbison- D

Barnes & Thornburg
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program

ETSU-A

Amazon Nashville

ETSU-A

Market Enginuity
Market Enginuity
Market Enginuity
Market Enginuity

Live Nation

Date: Feb 1, 2024 03:47:56 PM CST
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Date Range: from 01/01/24 to 01/31/24

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No Salesperson
Date No

WNXP-FM

Printed by: 500917kpage

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

IN-1240125440

IN-1240125442

IN-1240125443

IN-1240125449

IN-1240125450

IN-1240125451

IN-1240125452

IN-1240125453

IN-1240125467

IN-1240125487

IN-1240125491

MC-1240125419

MC-1240125420

MC-1240125424

MC-1240125436

MC-1240125444

MC-1240125455

MC-1240125464

MC-1240125466

MC-1240125471

MC-1240125484

MC-1240125492

MC-1240125503

MC-1240125509

MC-1240125510

MC-1240125516

MCC-1240125402

MCC-1240125403

MCC-1240125405

MCC-1240125410

MCC-1240125411

MCC-1240125421

MCC-1240125422

MCC-1240125430

MCC-1240125431

MCC-1240125432

MCC-1240125433

MCC-1240125463

MCC-1240125475

MCC-1240125477

MCC-1240125478

MCC-1240125482

Live Nation

Live Nation

Live Nation

Ascension- Marketing and Comm
Franklin Theatre

Franklin Theatre

Franklin Theatre

Live Nation

Live Nation

The Basement East

Live Nation

Aventura Community School
Parnassus Books

Pastaria

Third Man Records

Belcourt Theatre

Wildwood Resort

Home Living Nashville

KCA Neurology (CA)
Nashville Opera Association
UT Southern

Mr. Bond's Science Guys (CA)
Nash School of the Arts (MNPS)
National Shows 2

Outback Concerts

First Unitarian Universal (CA)
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
OZ Arts Nashville

reRevity Farms

Encompass Health Rehab
Tennessee State Museum
Vanderbilt-Talented Youth
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
Vanderbilt-Bookstore

AT&T -D

E3 Innovate

WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
Milam's Optical Service

Bare Bones Butcher

TN State Parks

Date: Feb 1, 2024 03:47:56 PM CST
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Date Range: from 01/01/24 to 01/31/24

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No Salesperson
Date No

Total WNXP-FM

WPLN-AM

Total WPLN-AM

Printed by: 500917kpage

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024
01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

MCC-1240125486

MCC-1240125490

MCC-1240125505

MCC-1240125507

MCC-1240125513

MC-1240125409

MC-1240125419

MC-1240125420

MC-1240125424

MCC-1240125402

MCC-1240125403

MCC-1240125405

MCC-1240125411

MCC-1240125421

MCC-1240125456

MCC-1240125457

MCC-1240125461

MCC-1240125495

MCC-1240125501

MCC-1240125502

MCC-1240125511

CC-1240125408
CC-1240125415

CC-1240125427

CC-1240125429

CC-1240125437

CC-1240125445

CC-1240125458

CC-1240125462

CC-1240125465

CC-1240125472

CC-1240125473

CC-1240125474

CC-1240125479

CC-1240125480

CC-1240125483

CC-1240125493

CC-1240125496

CC-1240125498

CC-1240125500

IN-1240125404

Community Foundation
Davidson County Clerk
Nissan North America
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program

Currey Ingram Academy

Optique Eyecare Eyewear
Aventura Community School
Parnassus Books

Pastaria

Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
reRevity Farms

Encompass Health Rehab
Argent Trust

Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Bartlett Tree Experts

Howell Allen Clinic

Stites and Harbison- D

Barnes & Thornburg

ETSU-A

Diversified Trust

Amazon Nashville

Pathway Lending - D
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Pinnacle Financial Partners
Vanderbilt Project on Unity-A
UBS - Jana Lisle Parham

Gullett SanfordRobinson&Martin
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Orcutt Winslow

Delta Dental of TN - D
Electronic Express

Druid Tree Service, Inc.
Nashville Zoo

MTSU Marketing & Comm - D
Dr. Jeffrey Horn

Nashville Symphony Association
Zander Insurance

Country Music Hall of Fame Mus

Nashville Symphony Association

Date: Feb 1, 2024 03:47:56 PM CST
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Date Range: from 01/01/24 to 01/31/24

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No Salesperson
Date No

Printed by: 500917kpage

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

IN-1240125407

IN-1240125417

IN-1240125418

IN-1240125423

IN-1240125428

IN-1240125435

IN-1240125438

IN-1240125441

IN-1240125447

IN-1240125448

IN-1240125454

IN-1240125459

IN-1240125469

IN-1240125476

IN-1240125485

IN-1240125488

IN-1240125489

IN-1240125497

IN-1240125499

IN-1240125504

IN-1240125506

IN-1240125508

IN-1240125514

IN-1240125515

MC-1240125409

MC-1240125419

MC-1240125420

MC-1240125424

MC-1240125436

MC-1240125444

MC-1240125446

MC-1240125455

MC-1240125460

MC-1240125464

MC-1240125466

MC-1240125470

MC-1240125471

MC-1240125484

MC-1240125492

MC-1240125503

MC-1240125509

MC-1240125510

Nashville Symphony Association
National Public Radio

Market Enginuity

Southern Environmental Law Cen
Andrews Transportation Group
Vanderbilt-Med. Cntr MRKTG-A
Celtic on Tour, LLC

Nashville Public Radio - Misc.
Alias Chamber Ensemble (CA)
Market Enginuity

Metro Nashville Public Schools
Market Enginuity

Nashville Symphony Association
911 Commission

Tennessee Performing Arts Cntr
Visit St. Pete Clearwater
University School of Nashville
Market Enginuity

Eye Candy Creative

Compost Nashville

Market Enginuity

Bridgestone Americas Trust Fnd
Nashville Symphony Association
HPI Hair Partners

Optique Eyecare Eyewear
Aventura Community School
Parnassus Books

Pastaria

Third Man Records

Belcourt Theatre

St. George's Episcopal Church
Wildwood Resort

Christ Church Cathedral

Home Living Nashville

KCA Neurology (CA)

Kay Quinn Financial, LLC
Nashville Opera Association

UT Southern

Mr. Bond's Science Guys (CA)
Nash School of the Arts (MNPS)
National Shows 2

Outback Concerts

Date: Feb 1, 2024 03:47:56 PM CST
Page 4 of 6




Date Range: from 01/01/24 to 01/31/24

Nashville Public Radio
Transaction Report - Net Sales Report_to Carl

Stations: WPLN-AM; WFCL-FM; WNXP-FM; WPLN-FM

Transaction | Transaction Advertiser Contract No Salesperson
Date No

Total WPLN-FM

Grand Total

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

01/28/2024

MC-1240125516

MCC-1240125402

MCC-1240125403

MCC-1240125405

MCC-1240125410

MCC-1240125411

MCC-1240125421

MCC-1240125422

MCC-1240125425

MCC-1240125426

MCC-1240125430

MCC-1240125431

MCC-1240125432

MCC-1240125433

MCC-1240125439

MCC-1240125456

MCC-1240125457

MCC-1240125461

MCC-1240125463

MCC-1240125475

MCC-1240125477

MCC-1240125478

MCC-1240125481

MCC-1240125482

MCC-1240125486

MCC-1240125490

MCC-1240125494

MCC-1240125495

MCC-1240125501

MCC-1240125502

MCC-1240125505

MCC-1240125507

MCC-1240125511

MCC-1240125513

TR-1240125468

First Unitarian Universal (CA)
Vanderbilt-Blair School Music
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
Zeitlin Sotheby's Int'l Realty
OZ Arts Nashville

reRevity Farms

Encompass Health Rehab
Tennessee State Museum
Goodwill Industries of MidTN-D
Vanderbilt-Osher Lifelong
Vanderbilt-Talented Youth
Vanderbilt-Med Basic Sciences
Vanderbilt-Bookstore
AT&T-D

Rogers, Shea & Spanos
Argent Trust

Vanderbilt-Bill Wilkerson Cntr
Bartlett Tree Experts

E3 Innovate

WKU-College of Health-HumanSrv
Milam's Optical Service

Bare Bones Butcher

Belmont Univ - Marketing

TN State Parks

Community Foundation
Davidson County Clerk

Wang Vision Institute

Howell Allen Clinic

Stites and Harbison- D

Barnes & Thornburg

Nissan North America
Vanderbilt-MLAS Program
ETSU-A

Currey Ingram Academy

Greathouse Company, LLC

Printed by: 500917kpage
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